
No. 22-1130 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
74 PINEHURST LLC, ET AL., 

 Petitioners, 
v. 

STATE OF NEW YORK, ET AL., 
  Respondents.  

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the 
United States Court of Appeals  

for the Second Circuit 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I am a member of the Bar of this Court, and I hereby certify pursuant to 

Supreme Court Rules 29.3 and 29.5 that I have, this 9th day of June, 2023, served 

the Brief for the Chamber of Commerce of the United States of America as Amicus 

Curiae Supporting Petitioners upon each party separately represented in this 

proceeding by causing three copies to be delivered by first-class mail to counsel of 

record at the addresses listed below:  

Mark W. Mosier 
Kevin F. King 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One CityCenter  
850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
(202) 662-5435 
mmosier@cov.com 
kking@cov.com 

Counsel of Record for Petitioners  
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Barbara Underwood 
Stephen Yanni 
Ester Murdukhayeva 
Office of the Attorney General of the  

State of New York 
28 Liberty Street 
New York, NY 10005 
(212) 416-6184 
barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov 
stephen.yanni@ag.ny.gov 
ester.murdukhayeva@ag.ny.gov 

Counsel of Record for Respondents State of 
New York, Division of Housing & Community 
Renewal, and Visnauskas 

Richard P. Dearing 
Claude S. Platton 
Jesse A. Townsend 
New York City Law Department 
100 Church Street 
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 356-2067 
rdearing@law.nyc.gov 
cplatton@law.nyc.gov 
jtownsen@law.nyc.gov 

Counsel of Record for City Respondents  

Faith Gay 
Sean P. Baldwin 
Michael Duke 
SELENDY & GAY PLLC 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
(212) 390-9000 
fgay@selendygay.com 
sbaldwin@selendygay.com 
mduke@selendygay.com 

Counsel of Record for Respondents N.Y. 
Tenants & Neighbors, Community Voices 
Heard, and Coalition for the Homeless 
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I further certify that, pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 29.3, I have caused an 

electronic copy of the brief to be served on the parties at the email addresses listed 

above. 

I further certify that all persons required to be served have been served.  

 

June 9, 2023  
WILLIAM M. JAY  
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP  
1900 N Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20036 
wjay@goodwinlaw.com 
(202) 346-4000 
 
Counsel for Amicus Curiae  

 


